

Loretta M. Burd Scholarship

The Centra Foundation will award one High School scholarship from **each** Centra location!

Loretta M. Burd High School Scholarship

24 scholarships valued at \$2,500 will be awarded to graduating high school seniors. Applications will be evaluated on: academic achievements, school and community involvement, and an essay related to financial literacy.

To be eligible for the Loretta M. Burd High School Scholarship, the applicant or the applicant's parent or legal guardian must be a member of Centra Credit Union with an account in good standing.

Loretta M. Burd Adult Scholarship

2 scholarships valued at \$2,500 each will be awarded to adult or non-traditional students. The scholarship program is designed for adults over the age of 22 who have realized the importance of post-secondary education for their career and family.



To be eligible for the Loretta M. Burd Adult Scholarship, the applicant must be a member of Centra Credit Union with an account in good standing.

Apply online at **centra.org/scholarships**

The scholarship application is open Jan. 10- Feb. 28, 2019.

Questions regarding the scholarship program should be directed to Jenni Carr, Community Involvement Officer, **jcarr@centra.org** or **812.314.0220**.

Facebook.com/centracu Centra.org/centra-foundation



Centered on Caring